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SLAB FOUNDATION NOTES: | Drawn By;

R.B.AN.
1. ALL FOOTING SIZES AND LOCATIONS TO BE
VERIFIED BY ALICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

2. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET

ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL YERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS WITH FLOOR PLAN
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND MAKE ANY NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS.

4. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE WATERPROOFING AS REQ'D SHEET NUMBER
TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. CONCRETE SLABS TO BE 4" (3000 psi MIN.), REINFORCED AS PER CODE
OR AS DETERMINED BY LICENSED ENGINEER.




1. ALL DIMENSIONS & SITE CONDITIONS TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

2. ALL FINISHES (INTERIOR & EXTERIOR) TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNNER PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

3. YERIFY ALL DOOR AND WINDOW STYLES AND SIZES WITH ONNER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. MANUFACTURER TO SUPPLY ALL ROUGH OPENING SIZES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY ALL CLEARANCES OF ALL DOORS, WINDOWS AND
OTHER ITEMS THAT ARE CRITICAL, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. CONTRACTOR TO ADAPT PLANS AS REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE
CODES AT SITE.
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6. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

7. PORCHES, BALCONIES OR RAISED FLOOR SURFACES LOCATED MORE THAN
30 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW AT ANY POINT WITHIN 36
INCHES HORIZONTALLY SHALL HAVE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN 36 INCHES IN
HEIGHT. OPEN SIDES OF STAIRS WITH A TOTAL RISE OF MORE THAN 30 INCHES
ABOVYE THE FLOOR OR GRADE BELOW SHALL HAYE GUARDS NOT LESS THAN
34 INCHES IN HEIGHT MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE NOSING OF THE
TREADS. INSECT SCREENING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AS A GUARD. IRC
2018, R312.1.1 & R312.1.2

8. M1305.1.2 APPLIANCES IN ATTICS. ATTICS CONTAINING APPLIANCES SHALL
BE PROVIDED WITH AN OPENING AND A CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED
PASSAGENAY LARGE ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVAL OF THE LARGEST
APPLIANCE, BUT NOT LESS THAN 30 INCHES HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE AND
NOT MORE THAN 20 FEET LONG MEASURED ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE
PASSAGEWAY FROM THE OPENING TO THE APPLIANCE. THE PASSAGENAY
SHALL HAYE CONTINUOUS SOLID FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER
5 NOT LESS THAN 24 INCHES WIDE. ALEVEL SERVICE SPACE AT LEAST 30
INCHES DEEP AND 30 INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PRESENT ALONG ALL SIDES OF
THE APPLIANCE WHERE ACCESS 1S REQUIRED. THE CLEAR ACCESS OPENING
DIMENSIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 20 INCHES BY 30 INCHES, AND LARGE
ENOUGH TO ALLOW REMOVYAL OF THE LARGEST APPLIANCE.

EXCEPTIONS:

a. THE PASSAGEWAY AND LEVEL SERVICE SPACE ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE
THE APPLIANCE CAN BE SERVICED AND REMOVYED THROUGH THE REQUIRED
OPENING.

b. WHERE THE PASSAGEWAY 1S UNOBSTRUCTED AND NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET
HIGH AND 22 INCHES WIDE FOR ITS ENTIRE LENGTH, THE PASSAGEWAY SHALL
BE NOT MORE THAN 50 FEET LONG.

9. APPLIANCE ACCESS FOR INSPECTION SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT.
APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND
REPLACEMENT WITHOUT REMOVYING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION, OTHER
APPLIANCES, OR ANY OTHER PIPING OR DUCTS NOT

CONNECTED TO THE APPLIANCE BEING INSPECTED, SERVICED, REPAIRED OR
REPLACED. A LEVEL WORKING SPACE AT LEAST 30 INCHES DEEP AND 30
INCHES WIDE SHALL BE PROVIDED IN FRONT OF THE CONTROL SIDE TO
SERVICE AN APPLIANCE. M1305.1.1

10. EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS SHALL BE OPERATIONAL
FROM THE INSIDE OF THE ROOM WITHOUT THE USE OF KEYS, TOOLS OR
SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE. WINDOW OPENING CONTROL DEVICES COMPLYING
WITH ASTM F 2090 SHALL BE PERMITTED FOR USE ON WINDOWS SERVING AS
A REQUIRED EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENING. ALL SLEEPING
ROOMS TO HAYE AN EXTERIOR ACCESS THROUGH A DOOR OR WINDOW WITH
A MINIMUM OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET NET CLEAR OPENING AS PER IRC 2018
R310.2.1. EXCEPTION: GRADE FLOOR OR BELOW GRADE OPENINGS SHALL
HAYE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5 SQUARE FEET. MAXIMUM SILL
HEIGHT TO BE 44 INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT TO BE 24 I e
INCHES. MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH TO BE 20 INCHES. [L L
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- WATER HEATER & HYAC UNIT TO BE LOCATED
IN ATTIC SPACE BY CONTRACTOR.
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11. ALL RETURN AIR GRILLS ARE TO BE LOCATED TO COMPLY WITH SECTION a2 ! 260 o
M1602 OF THE IRC 2018.

12. ALL SQUARE FOOTAGE MEASUREMENTS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY
DIFFER FROM ACTUAL CONSTRUCTED RESIDENCE OR BUILDING. FERONT PORCH
13. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED (IF REQUIRED ALL WALLS TO BE 2X4 @ 16" O.C. 102" LG T

BY LOCAL CODES) AS PER THE IRC 2018 AND BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL IN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. - o
THE AREA OF CONSTRUCTION. _ -

14. ALL BATHROOM EXHAUST VENTS SHALL BE VENTED DIRECTLY TO THE
EXTERIOR OF THE HOME AND NOT INTO THE ATTIC. IRC 2018, M1505.2
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House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction

documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes no
responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.
other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in nature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,

10.16.19
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HURRICANE STRAPPING FROM NAIL SIZE SPACING FOR WALL SHEATHING E“?l;*'i §%§§
SIMPSON STRONG TIE LSTA OR STUD, ACROSS TOP PLATES AND S258cRC
. RAFTERS LOCATED AT EACH Lgpl g
f TR REaE) TO MIN. OF 1/16" 0.5 B
y ' SIDE AS THE SHEATHING. : o 3323%<c 8
6" TRIM ) HEADER AND UPPER CRIPPER I I EDGE SPACING =4"0O.C. TIVTcRE
- EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES: S5 Slatsdamutes Saay b 5700 70 ToF PLATE ey T2 ser st ravin INTERIOR SPACING = 12" 0.C.
1. CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY ALL WINDOW AND DOOR STYLES || _|H—2x4" BLOCKING AT ALL WALL SHEATHING SPLICES Date:
N BLOCKING — ==t NAIL SIZE SPACING FOR ROOF SHEATHING 10.16.19
AND SIZES WNITH OWNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, oREACNG ] noen a5 reao T 16.
4" TRIM :
ANDON DOoR y 2. PROVIDE STEPS AND GUARD RAILS AS PER CODE BASED ON ROOF SHEATHING) |l rriMMERS PACK STUD MIN. Og 7/1(?" 0.5.B. c Drawn Buy:
et || EDGE SPACING =4"0.C.
SITE CONDITIONS. NTERIOR SPALING <At o.C. J.AB.
3. GROUND LINES SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY AND YARY INTERIOR
Vs DEPENDING ON SITE CONDITIONS. sraene SIMPSON STRONG TIELSTA— T - TREATED B0TTOM FLATE NOTES
OR MSTA (LENGTH AS 1. ALL EXTERIOR SHEATHING TO EXTEND FROM BOTTOM
A atriM 4. ALL FINISH MATERIALS TO BE VERIFIED WITH OWNNER PRIOR REGD)TOATTACHSILL | N 5 OF BOTTOM PLATE TO THE TOP OF THE TOP PLATES.
17 EDGE PLATE TO WINDOW SILL N ¢ DIAMETER SIMPSON TITAN HD OR 2. PROVIDE 2X4 OR GREATER COLLAR TIES ON EACH
TO CONSTRUCTION. SrOCING ] ‘| / APPROVED EQUAL - OR - 2" DIAMETER RAFTER IN THE UPPER THIRD OF ATTIC AND ATTACHED
C. \ s . 141, ANCHOR BOLTS W/ 7' CONCRETE TO RAFTERS WITH 5 - 10d NAILS ON EACH SIDE
TYPICAL 5. REFER TO TYPICAL WALL DETAIL FOR FRAMING METHODS J ae s | TORATTERS IAITH S 104 NALS ON EACH 510
Y ~_| " FASTENED AS PER MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS
AND OTHER MISC. INFORMATION. 0.C. FOR SLAB ON GRADE FOR HIGH ININD APPLICATIONS.
FOUNDATIONS. ANCHOR BOLTS TO BE 4. EXTERIORWALL FINISHES TO BE INSTALLED AS PER 5HEET NUMBER
TRIM DETAIL 6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF VENTILATION B i S o e EXTERIGR NALL FINSHES T0 BE NSTALLED S 7t
: NIND APPLICATIONS.
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODE®S. -
SCALE 1/2" = 1'-0"

FASTENING DETAILS

5CALE -------------------------- 1/4" = 1'-0"




CROSS SECTION NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AT SITE.

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS TO BE 2" x 10",
OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.
3. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE RAFTER BRACING TO MEET APPLICABLE CODES.

4. CONTRACTOR TO THOROUGHLY WATERPROOF ALL EXTERIOR INTERSECTIONS
AS PER CODE AND TYPICAL BUILDING PRACTICES.

5. ALL BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY A LICENSED STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. ALL LUMBER SIZES AND SPACING TO BE VERIFIED BY CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

T. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF YENTILATION AS REQ'D. BY CURRENT CODES.

COLLAR BEAM TO BE LOCATED
IN TOP THIRD OF RAFTER

2"x6" PURLINS CONT., EACH SIDE

INSULATION

SEE
ELEVATIONS

CONT. RIDGE VENT

2"x10" RIDGE BEAM or AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER

\~2"><6" COLLAR BEAM
ON EACH RAFTER

ATTIC
SPACE

2"x4" BRACING @ 48" O.C.
TYP. EACH SIDE

—~
A

BEARING WALL/

CEILING JOISTS, RE: SPAN CHARTS

TYP. ROOF BRACING

SCALE

16" OVERHANG (TYP.)
BM. AS REQ'D

N.T.S.

RAFTER AS PER SPAN CHARTS

SHINGLES,

OVER 30# FELT, OVER
1/2" CDX PLYWD

or1/16" 0.S.B.

VERIFY W/ LOCAL CODES

12

(RE: FLOOR PLAN)

BM. AS REQ'D

12

3068 (DOOR LABEL ON FLOOR PLAN) IS A
DOOR THAT IS 3 FT 0 INCHES WIDE BY 6 FEET
8 INCHES TALL. TO FURTHER CLARIFY, THE
3068 LABEL IS TO BE READ AS FEET AND
INCHES (WIDTH) AND FEET AND INCHES
(HEIGHT)

THE DOOR LABEL 1S THE ACTUAL SIZE OF THE
DOOR ITSELF, NOT THE ROUGH OPENING

SIZE. VERIFY THE ROUGH OPENING SIZE WITH
THE DOOR MANUFACTURER CHOSEN AT SITE.

3050 (NINDOW LABEL ON FLOOR PLAN) IS A
WINDOW THAT IS 3 FT 0 INCHES WIDE BY 5
FEET 0 INCHES TALL. TO FURTHER CLARIFY,
THE 3050 LABEL 1S TO BE READ AS FEET AND
INCHES (WNIDTH) AND FEET AND INCHES
(HEIGHT)

THE WINDOW LABEL 1S THE ACTUAL SIZE OF
THE WINDOW ITSELF, NOT THE ROUGH
OPENING SIZE. VERIFY THE ROUGH OPENING
SIZE WITH THE WINDOW MANUFACTURER

CHOSEN AT SITE.
FINISH FLOOR LINE

K

6"

DOORSIZE

WINDOW SIZE EGRESS
30" 20" MIN. NET
4 % {ZLlEAr WiDTH 1
x
> R
in o
/ |
Z|T
z|¥%
£l
}r‘ ¥
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WINDOW SIZE AS = ylo :
SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN = 3050 2 N § T
SoRE |2
i Ilo <[
N

DOOR SIZE AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

OPENING SIZES/

SCALE

3068

EGRESS

MIN. OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET.
GRADE OR BELOW GRADE SHALL
HAVE A NET CLEAR OPENING OF
NOT LESS THAN 5 SQUARE FEET

R311.1 Means of egress. Dwellings shall be provided with a
means of egress in accordance with this section. The means
of egress shall provide a continuous and unobstructed path of
vertical and horizontal egress travel from all portions of the
dwelling to the required egress door without requiring travel
through a garage. The required egress door shall open directly
into a public way or to a yard or court that opens to a public
way.

R310.2.1 Minimum opening area. Emergency and

escape rescue openings shall have a net clear opening of
not less than 5.7 square feet (0.530 m2). The net clear
opening dimensions required by this section shall be
obtained by the normal operation of the emergency escape
and rescue opening from the inside. The net clear height
opening shall be not less than 24 inches (610 mm) and the
net clear width shall be not less than 20 inches (508 mm).
Exception: Grade floor or below grade openings shall

have a net clear opening of not less than 5 square feet
(0.465 m2).

R310.2.2 Window sill height. Where a window is provided
as the emergency escape and rescue opening, it shall
have a sill height of not more than 44 inches (1116 mm)
above the floor; where the sill height is below grade, it
shall be provided with a window well in accordance with
Section R310.2.3.

R310.2.3 Window wells. The horizontal area of the window
well shall be not less than 9 square feet (0.9 m2), with

a horizontal projection and width of not less than 36 inches
(414 mm). The area of the window well shall allow the
emergency escape and rescue opening to be fully opened.
Exception: The ladder or steps required by Section
R310.2.3.1 shall be permitted to encroach not more

than 6 inches (152 mm) into the required dimensions of
the window well.

VERIFY BRACING AND WIND STRAPPING
REQUIREMENTS AT SITE.
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BM. AS REQ'D
(RE: FLOOR PLAN)

4

/

-

REAR

DINING

ENTRY

TRAYED CLG.J

GREAT ROOM

R310.2.3.1 Ladder and steps. Window wells with a
vertical depth greater than 44 inches (1118 mm) shall
be equipped with a permanently affixed ladder or steps
usable with the window in the fully open position. Ladders

or steps required by this section shall not be

required to comply with Sections R311.7 and R311.8.

Ladders or rungs shall have an inside width of not less

than 12 inches (305 mm), shall project hot less than 3

inches (76 mm) from the wall and shall be spaced not

more than 18 inches (457 mm) on center vertically for

the full height of the window well.

R312.2 Window fall protection. Window fall protection

shall be provided in accordance with Sections R312.2.1 and
R312.2.2.

R312.2.1 Window sills. In dwelling units, where the top of

the sill of an operable window opening is located less than

24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor and greater

than 72 inches (1829 mm) above the finished grade or other
surface below on the exterior of the building, the

operable window shall comply with one of the following:

1. Operable windows with openings that will not allow

a 4-inch-diameter (102 mm) sphere to pass through

the opening where the opening is in its largest

opened position.

2. Operable windows that are provided with window fall
prevention devices that comply with ASTM F 2090.

3. Operable windows that are provided with window
opening control devices that comply with Section

R312.2.2.

R312.2.2 Window opening control devices. Window

opening control devices shall comply with ASTM F 2090.

The window opening control device, after operation to

release the control device allowing the window to fully

open, shall not reduce the net clear opening area of the window
unit to less than the area required by Section R310.2.1.
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Phone:
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Fax:
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® NATIONAL COUNCILOF @

JONATHAN L. BOONE

CERTIFICATION NO. 25-137

Pre-Drawn Plan |ID:

House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction
documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes no

responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.

other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in hature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,

Date:

10.16.19
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HIP/ VALLEY CONYERSION
IF COMMON THEN HIP/ VALLEY
RAFTER ROOF RAFTER ROOF
PITCHIS... PITCH BECOMES...
RISE/ RUN | SLOPE RISE/ RUN | SLOPE

112 5° 117 3°
2112 10° 211 7
3112 14° 311 10°
4n2 18° 4n1 13°
5/12 23° 511 16°
612 27° 611 19°
112 30° M1 22°
8/12 34° 811 25°
an2 37° an1 26°
1012 40° 1017 30°
1112 42° 117 33°
12112 45° 12117 35°
CONYERSION CHART FOR SIMPLE ROOFS ONLY.
CHART DOES NOT APPLY FOR DUAL PITCH ROOFS.

CEILING JOIST SPANS

WALL COVERING
2'x4" STUDS @ 16" O.C.

INSULATION /
CEILING JOISTS 1l
GYP. BD.
MOLD j

2-2"x4"TOP PLATE 'S

CEILING JOIST 9PANS FOR SOUTHERN PINE SPECIES
(UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH LIMITED STORAGE,
LIVE LOAD = 20psf, LIA=240) DEAD LOAD = 10psf )
***F HABITABLE ATTIC SPACE |19 DESIRED,
REFER TO THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE, SPAN TABLES ***
VISUALLY GRADED #2
SPACING SOUTHERN PINE
SIZE (INCHES) (MAXIMUM(?:I_IE_ILIIIQNG)JOIST SPANS)
12.0 a-3
ox4 16.0 8-0
19.2 14
24.0 6-1
12.0 13-11
b 16.0 12-0
19.2 11-0
24.0 9-10
12.0 17-1
16.0 15-3
2x8
19.2 13-11
24.0 12-6
12.0 20-11
16.0 18-1
2x10
19.2 16-6
24.0 14-9
NOTES:
The above tables are based on the IRC 2018 TABLE R802.5.1(2)

N
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A SEE

_ELEVATIONS
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— ——t——
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COOOOOOO0O000CO00000000
| »&WF/

X AAXAAXAAX A A AN AXAAXAAXAAXAAXAAXAAIA

INSULATION ———— |

[
4FFFF@\
|\

RAFTER LENGTH CHART
ROOF PITCH FACTOR
3112 1.05
412 1.01
5/12 1.10
612 1.14
112 1.17
8/12 1.20
an2 1.25
10112 1.30
1112 135
12112 1.40
14/12 1.54
16/12 1.70
MULTIPY HORIZONTAL SPAN OF MEMBER BY FACTOR.
CHOOSE APPROPRIATE FACTOR BY ROOF PITCH.

RAFTER SPANS |

RAFTER SPANS FOR SOUTHERN PINE SPECIE
LIVE LOAD=30psf, LIA=180 DEAD LOAD = 10psf
SPANS
SPACING (MAXIMUM RAFTER SPANS
5|ZE (|NCHE5) BETWE(?:F::_.B)?I:.CSING)

| 12.0 12-11
O 16.0 11-2
X 19.2 10-2
N 24.0 q-2
12.0 16-4
N 16.0 14-2

X 19.2 12-11
N 24.0 11-7
S 12.0 19-5

— 16.0 16-10
X 19.2 15-4
Q] 24.0 13-9

N 12.0 22-10

— 16.0 19-10
X 19.2 18-1
Q] 24.0 16-2

NOTES:
The above tables are based on the IRC 2018 TABLE R802.4.1(3)

24" 0.C., BRACE @
A MAX. OF 12' 0.C.

VERIFY W/ CODE
BAFFLES,
BETWEEN RAFTER

VERIFY W/ CODE

PROVIDE HURRICANE
STRAPS ON ALL RAFTERS £,
AS PER CODE.
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ASPHALT SHINGLES,
OVYER 30# FELT, OVER
112" CDX PLYWD

or1/16" 0.5.B.

\HH\\HMJ_*:_#_‘.UH\H

e

| 0" PLATE HT. (TYP)

s e mme el e ommm e e e — e e e e e e s— e—— =

D

S
i
]
L

$:12

¢

3 - 9-0" PLATE HT. (TYP.)
TﬂJ:—%‘H‘F—

|
I
|
[ 1

[ == == _]

VERIFY W/ CODE 7 \3
1"2" TRIM %
2"x SUB-FASCIA Z
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VENTED HARDIE SOFFIT S < BE 8
OR SIMILAR. REFER TO 0
BUILDER SPECS o o)
1" TRIM BD. | JGARAGE DOOR TRACK o
\<_V 24" 5TUDS @ 16" 0.C. g

SIDING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
(RE:NOTE "A")

NOTE "A": PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 7/16" STRUCTURAL WOOD PANEL
ATTACHED w/ 8d COMMON OR 10d BOX NAILS AT 4" SPACING ON EDGE

AND 12" IN FIELD.

NOTE "B": CORNICE DETAIL FOR REFERENCE ONLY. REFER TO BUILDER

SPECS FOR ACTUAL MATERIALS.

TYP. CORNICE DETAIL

BEAM AS REQ'D——

INSULATED GARAGE DOOR—I u
RE: FLOOR PLAN FOR SIZE

2x4 CASING—

RE: FLOOR PLAN_|[\{
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Website:
www.HPZplans.com

Email:
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Fax:
1.600.574.1387

N-C-B-D-C

Q-0" PLATE HT. (TYP.)

e e e e A o e e e i I

?W Wﬁ

N
5

9'-0" PLATE HT. (TYP.)
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¥DOOR STOP WITH

LY

FITTED SEAL

GARAGE DOOR CLEARANCE

T I = — 3/4"=1"-0"

THE INTENT OF THIS DETAIL IS TO SHOW THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DISTANCE
FROM THE TOP OF THE GARAGE DOOR OPENING TO THE CEILING OF THE GARAGE.

1!_4"

ROOF PLAN NOTES:

AT SITE.

w

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES

2. ALL RIDGE BEAMS, HIP RAFTERS, & VALLEY RAFTERS
TO BE 2" X 10", No.2 S.Y.P. OR AS REQ'D BY ENGINEER.

ALL RAFTERS TO BE SIZED AS PER SPAN CHART.

4. CONTRACTOR TO WATERPROOF ALL ROOF INTERSECTIONS
AS PER CODE.

5. CONTRACTOR TO YERIFY ALL ROOF PITCHES WITH EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

6. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE ROOF YENTILATION
AS REQ'D BY CURRENT CODES.

® NATIONAL COUNCILOF @

JONATHAN L. BOONE
CERTIFICATION NO. 25-137

House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction
documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes no

responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.

Pre-Drawn Plan |ID:

other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in hature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,

Date:

10.16.19

Drawn By:

J.AB.
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ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

SCALE: 1/4" ============================== 1'-Q"

NOTE: SINITCHES AND ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS ARE NOT
SHOWN. ONNER TO LOCATE THESE ITEMS DURING ELECTRICAL
WALK-THROUGH WITH ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR AT SITE.

&

SERVICE ENTRANCE
(VERIFY LOCATION
AT SITE)

ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND

SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
110 YOLT OUTLET

cole

GROUND FAULT PROTECTED OUTLET
WEATHERPROOF OUTLET

220 YOLT RECEPTACLE

FLOOR OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)
CEILING HUNG FIXTURE

OYERHANG MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS
WALL MOUNTED FLOODLIGHTS
RECESSED CEILING FIXTURE

FLUORESCENT LIGHT
CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR
SWITCH (OWNNER TO LOCATE)
WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

WEATHERPROOF OUTLET
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CATS5 NETWORKING JACK (OWNNER TO LOCATE)
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TELEPHONE OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)

TELEVISION OUTLET (OWNER TO LOCATE)

DOORBELL BUTTON (CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE)

THERMOSTAT (CONTRACTOR TO LOCATE)
CEILING EXHAUST FAN, YENT TO EXTERIOR

TV SPEAKER
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RADIO SPEAKER

CEILING FAN ONLY, NO LIGHT KIT
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CEILING FAN WITH LIGHT KIT
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TRACK LIGHTING (OWNER TO LOCATE)

WALL SCONCE (OWNER TO LOCATE)

CHANDELIER 1 (0.T.S.)

CHANDELIER 2 (0.T.S.)
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UNDER COUNTER LIGHTING

ELECTRICAL NOTES:

1. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL CODES APPLICABLE
AT SITE.

2. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS: EACH SLEEPING ROOM, OUTSIDE EACH
SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF
THE BEDROOMS, ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE
DWELLING, INCLUDING BASEMENTS AND HABITABLE ATTICS.
WHEN MORE THAN ONE SMOKE ALARM |S REQUIRED TO BE
INSTALLED WITHIN A DWNELLING THE ALARM DEVICES SHALL
BE INTERCONNECTED IS SUCH A MANNER THAT THE
ACTUATION OF ONE ALARM WILL ACTIVATE ALL OF THE
ALARMS IN THE UNIT. SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD WIRED
WITH A BATTERY BACK UP.

3. CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED
OUTSIDE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPING AREA IN THE
IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE BEDROOMS IN DIWELLING UNITS
WITHIN WHICH FUEL-FIRED APPLIANCES ARE INSTALLED AND
IN DINELLING UNITS WITH ATTACHED GARAGES.

4. A 125 YOLT, SINGLE PHASE, 15-20 AMPERE RATED
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED AT AN
ACCESSIBLE LOCATION FOR THE SERVICING OF HEATING,
AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT. THE
RECEPTACLE SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME LEVEL AND
WITHIN 25 FEET OF THE EQUIPMENT. THE RECEPTACLE
OUTLET SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE LOAD SIDE OF
THE HYAC EQUIPMENT DISCONNECTING MEANS.
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Pre-Drawn Plan ID

House Plan Zone, LLC. has exercised great care and effort in the development of these plans and the completion of these construction

documents. However, due to the great variance in building codes and site specific conditions, House Plan Zone, LLC. assumes nho

responsibility for any damages, including structural failures resulting from errors, omissions or deficiencies in the design.
other special conditions required by local building codes. All dimensions to be verified on site prior to construction. If a foundation plan

in addition to your local building officials prior to construction. Additional engineering may be required to comply to seismic, wind and
has been included in these plans, it is general in hature and shall be verified by a licensed engineer prior to construction.

House Plan Zone, LLC. highly recommends that these plans be reviewed by a licensed structural engineer in the area of construction,
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